fden uAR® dAs®, oIl

Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Thane

R& o eITd qHRN
TEAR fd. 4 T 2088
16" Convocation Ceremony
Thursday, 5" September 2019




Members of the Managing Committee of
Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Thane

Cordially Invite you to the
Convocation Ceremony
of the
VPM's Autonomous Post Graduate Courses

on Thursday, 5 September 2019 at 11.00 a.m.

Dr. A. P. Jayaraman
a senior Nuclear Scientist and Chairman of the National Centre

for Science Communicators, Mumbai
has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest and award the certificates

Dr. Vijay V. Bedekar
Chairman, Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Thane

will preside

Venue : Thorale Bajirao Peshwe Sabhagruha, "Jnanadweepa’, Thane College Campus,
Chendani Bunder Road, Thane (W) - 400 601.




11.00-11.05

11.05-11.10

11.10-11.15
11.15-11.25
11.25-11.35
11.40-12.00
12.00-12.05
12.05-12.30
12.30-12.35
12.35-12.50
12.50-12.55
12.55-13.00
13.00

PROGRAMME OF CONVOCATION CEREMONY

Compere announces the arrival of academic procession and requests the
audience to stand up as mark of respect, till the dignitaries occupy their seats.

The academic procession will be led by the Chairman, Chief Guest and
Members of the Management.

Compere will request the dignitaries on the dais to light the lamp.

Compere welcomes the gathering and Saraswati Vandana

Welcome Speech — Dr. Vijay V. Bedekar, Chairman, VPM

‘El YeM’ Ceremony

Oath to students - Dr. Vijay V. Bedekar

Awarding Certificates - Chief Guest, Dr. A. P. Jayaraman

Introduction of Chief Guest - Compere

Convocation Address - Chief Cuest, Dr. A. P. Jayaraman

Vote of Thanks — Dr. Guruprasad Murthy, Director- General, Dr V. N. BRIMS
Pasaydan

The Chief Guest and Dignitaries will leave the hall in procession in reverse
order led by the Chairman




RS.V.P.:

Secretary, Vidya Prasarak Mandal,
Dr. Bedekar Vidya Mandir,

Naupada, Thane (W) 400 602.

Tel. No. 022-2542 6270 / 2544 8768
Email : vpm@vpmthane.org
www.vpmthane.org



