

# विद्या प्रसारक मंडळ, ठाणे Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Thane

१६ वा दीक्षांत समारंभ

गुरूवार दि. ५ सप्टेंबर २०१९

16th Convocation Ceremony

Thursday, 5<sup>th</sup> September 2019

Members of the Managing Committee of

## Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Thane

Cordially Invite you to the

## **Convocation Ceremony**

of the

## VPM's Autonomous Post Graduate Courses

on Thursday, 5th September 2019 at 11.00 a.m.

#### Dr. A. P. Jayaraman

a senior Nuclear Scientist and Chairman of the National Centre for Science Communicators, Mumbai has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest and award the certificates

### Dr. Vijay V. Bedekar

Chairman, Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Thane

will preside

**Venue :** Thorale Bajirao Peshwe Sabhagruha, "Jnanadweepa", Thane College Campus, Chendani Bunder Road, Thane (W) - 400 601.

### PROGRAMME OF CONVOCATION CEREMONY

11.00-11.05	Compere announces the arrival of academic procession and requests the audience to stand up as mark of respect, till the dignitaries occupy their seats.
11.05-11.10	The academic procession will be led by the Chairman, Chief Guest and Members of the Management.
11.10-11.15	Compere will request the dignitaries on the dais to light the lamp.
11.15-11.25	Compere welcomes the gathering and Saraswati Vandana
11.25-11.35	Welcome Speech – Dr. Vijay V. Bedekar, Chairman, VPM
11.40-12.00	'पगडी प्रदान' Ceremony
12.00-12.05	Oath to students - Dr. Vijay V. Bedekar
12.05-12.30	Awarding Certificates - Chief Guest, Dr. A. P. Jayaraman
12.30-12.35	Introduction of Chief Guest - Compere
12.35-12.50	Convocation Address - Chief Guest, Dr. A. P. Jayaraman
12.50-12.55	Vote of Thanks – Dr. Guruprasad Murthy, Director- General, Dr V. N. BRIMS
12.55-13.00	Pasaydan
13.00	The Chief Guest and Dignitaries will leave the hall in procession in reverse order led by the Chairman

#### **R.S.V.P.**:

Secretary, Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Dr. Bedekar Vidya Mandir, Naupada, Thane (W) 400 602. Tel. No. 022-2542 6270 / 2544 8768 Email: vpm@vpmthane.org www.vpmthane.org